
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999.
 

 Processed Thu Aug 17 18:09:31 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170817_160151__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2655
 
 mx: 2583
 
 µ: 4.6
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8100
 
 mx: 8069
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 70.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3956
 
 mx: 2905
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 76.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999.  Part 26/147
 

 Processed Thu Aug 17 18:09:38 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170817_160151__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2655
 
 mx: 2583
 
 µ: 4.8
 
 σ: 33.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8100
 
 mx: 8069
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 104.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -824
 
 mx: 1049
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 76.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999.  Part 93/147
 

 Processed Thu Aug 17 18:09:39 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170817_160151__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -764
 
 mx: 1014
 
 µ: 4.6
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3725
 
 mx: 4229
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 77.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -538
 
 mx: 588
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 76.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999.  Part 79/147
 

 Processed Thu Aug 17 18:09:39 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170817_160151__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -509
 
 mx: 657
 
 µ: 4.6
 
 σ: 24.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3408
 
 mx: 4136
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 74.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -848
 
 mx: 904
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 77.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999.  Part 60/147
 

 Processed Thu Aug 17 18:09:40 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170817_160151__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -982
 
 mx: 1082
 
 µ: 4.6
 
 σ: 25.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -404
 
 mx: 528
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 69.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3956
 
 mx: 2905
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 85.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999.  Part 82/147
 

 Processed Thu Aug 17 18:09:41 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170817_160151__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -707
 
 mx: 668
 
 µ: 4.6
 
 σ: 25.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -521
 
 mx: 512
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 70.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3865
 
 mx: 2294
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 83.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999.  Part 21/147
 

 Processed Thu Aug 17 18:09:42 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170817_160151__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -688
 
 mx: 503
 
 µ: 4.7
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3080
 
 mx: 1832
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 76.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -486
 
 mx: 290
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 76.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Thu Aug 17 18:09:43 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170817_160151__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -549
 
 mx: 980
 
 µ: 4.7
 
 σ: 25.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2453
 
 mx: 3009
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 78.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1124
 
 mx: 880
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 77.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999.  Part 91/147
 

 Processed Thu Aug 17 18:09:44 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170817_160151__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -460
 
 mx: 726
 
 µ: 4.7
 
 σ: 24.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2102
 
 mx: 2806
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 73.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -482
 
 mx: 495
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 76.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999.  Part 78/147
 

 Processed Thu Aug 17 18:09:44 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170817_160151__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -836
 
 mx: 590
 
 µ: 4.7
 
 σ: 24.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2290
 
 mx: 2757
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 72.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1276
 
 mx: 1386
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 76.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999.  Part 25/147
 

 Processed Thu Aug 17 18:09:45 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170817_160151__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

-200
-100

0
100
200
300
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-17T16:01:52.375.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -80
 
 mx: 94
 
 µ: 4.8
 
 σ: 23.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -269
 
 mx: 216
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 69.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -277
 
 mx: 382
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 76.1


